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National Neighborhood Indicators Partnership

June 19 - 21, 2013                    Columbus, OH

 Urban Institute lhendey@urban.orgLeah Hendey

 Urban Institute tkingsle@urban.orgTom Kingsley

 Urban Institute blosoya@urban.orgBrianna Losoya

 Urban Institute kpettit@urban.orgKathy Pettit

 Urban Institute rpitingolo@urban.orgRob Pitingolo

 Urban Institute MWoluche@urban.orgMaia Woluchem

Atlanta mcarnathan@atlantaregional.comMike Carnathan

Atlanta tahmida@neighborhoodnexus.orgTahmida Shamsuddin

Austin smillea@childrensoptimalhealth.orgSusan Millea

Baltimore siyer@ubalt.eduSeema Iyer

Baltimore mkachura@ubalt.eduMatthew Kachura

Camden wheeling@camconnect.orgJosh Wheeling

Cleveland claudia.coulton@case.eduClaudia Coulton

Cleveland april.hirsh@case.eduApril Hirsh

Cleveland ebj8@case.eduEamon Johnson

Cleveland sxk210@case.eduSeok-Joo Kim

Cleveland schramm@case.eduMichael Schramm

Columbus tbeale@researchpartners.orgTaylor Beale

Columbus dboyd@researchpartners.orgDanielle Boyd

Columbus lcook@researchpartners.orgLynnette Cook

Columbus zcrafton@researchpartners.orgZach Crafton
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Columbus jfortkamp@researchpartners.orgJeffrey Fortkamp

Columbus zcrafton@researchpartners.orgKarissa Hanson-Morris

Columbus dkeithley@researchpartners.orgDevin Keithley

Columbus mkortyka@researchpartners.orgMelanie Kortyka

Columbus mlaird@communityresearchpartnerMax Laird

Columbus yolivares@researchpartners.orgYvonne Olivares

Columbus cpettis@researchpartners.orgClare Pettis

Columbus aschill@researchpartners.orgAaron Schill

Dallas timothy.bray@iupr.utdallas.eduTim Bray

Dallas anthony.galvan@utdallas.eduAnthony Galvan

Denver jNewcomer@piton.orgJennifer Newcomer

Detroit kurt@datadrivendetroit.orgKurt Metzger

Detroit erica@datadrivendetroit.orgErica Raleigh

Grand Rapids maciaktj@gvsu.eduTJ Maciak

Grand Rapids peterjod@gvsu.eduJodi Petersen

Grand Rapids stefanic@gvsu.eduChris Stefanich

Indianapolis jtcolber@iupui.eduJay Colbert

Indianapolis kfrederi@iupui.eduKaren Frederickson Comer

Memphis pbetts@memphis.eduPhyllis Betts

Memphis rjankwsk@memphis.eduRichard Janikowski

Miami lisa.pittman@thechildrenstrust.orgLisa Pittman
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Milwaukee mbarndt@nonprofitcentermilwaukeMichael Barndt

Milwaukee tclausen@nonprofitcentermilwaukeTodd Clausen

Minneapolis-St. Paul jmatson@umn.eduJeff Matson

Nashville yvaughn@tnrc.netYolonda Vaughn

New Haven jf@farnamllc.comJim Farnam

New York Weselcouch@exchange.law.nyu.edMax Weselcouch

Oakland johng@urbanstrategies.orgJohn Garvey

Oakland stevek@urbanstrategies.orgSteve King

Oakland steves@urbanstrategies.orgSpike Spiker

Pinellas County, FL jbaldwin@jwbpinellas.orgJoe Baldwin

Pinellas County, FL dgroesbeck@jwbpinellas.orgDenise Groesbeck

Pittsburgh sabinad@pitt.eduSabina Deitrick

Pittsburgh rmg44@pitt.eduBob Gradeck

Portland more@pdx.eduElizabeth Morehead

Providence rlee@provplan.orgRebecca Lee

San Antonio calucas@nowcastsa.orgCharlotte-Anne Lucas

San Antonio Laura.C.McKieran@uth.tmc.eduLaura McKieran

Seattle gloria.albetta@kingcounty.govGloria Albetta

St. Louis eleanor@rhcda.comEleanor Tutt

Washington, DC ptatian@urban.orgPeter Tatian
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Name Organization Email

Marian Amoa mamoa@aecf.orgAnnie E. Casey Foundation

Juan Sebastian Arias jarias@livingcities.orgLiving Cities

Monique Baptiste-Good moniquebgood@gmail.comStrong Healthy Communities Initiative

Ann Bischoff KidsOhio.org

Eric Busboom eric@clarinova.comClarinova

Kerri Campbell Kerri.Campbell@memphistn.govCity of Memphis Mayor's Office

Aaron Churchill achurchill@edexcellence.netThomas B. Fordham Institute

Lisa Courtice lcourtice@columbusfoundation.orgThe Columbus Foundation

Naomi Cytron naomi.cytron@sf.frb.orgFederal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

John Farley John.Farley@edcouncil.orgEducational Council

Scott Gaul sgaul@hfpg.orgHartford Foundation for Public Giving

Cindy Guy cguy@aecf.orgAnnie E. Casey Foundation

Alaina Harkness aharknes@macfound.orgJohn D. and Catherine T. MacArthur 
Foundation

Katherine Hillenbrand katherine_hillenbrand@hks.harvardHarvard Kennedy School

Russell Ingram ringram@tndata.orgTennessee Data Commons

Bill LaFayette bill.lafayette@att.netRegionomics

Kathy Lally kathy@dataqualitycampaign.orgData Quality Campaign

Jim Lucht jlucht@gmail.comProvidence

Stephen Lyons sjhl@columbuspartnership.comColumbus Partnership

Jack Madans jack@codeforamerica.orgCode for America



Name Organization Email

John Manieri  j.manieri@gmail.comJoseph C. Cornwall Center for 
Metropolitan Studies

Amoretta Morris amorris@aecf.orgAnnie E. Casey Foundation

Shilo Nance SNance@aecf.orgAnnie E. Casey Foundation

Rob Paral rob@robparal.comChicago

Katie Pritchard kpritchard@planningcouncil.orgPlanning Council for Health and Human 
Services, Inc.

David Reierson david.reierson@homeportohio.orgHomeport

Bart Roberts bjr8@buffalo.eduUniversity of Buffalo

Greg Sanders gregsanders101@gmail.comChicago

Laura Simmons lsimmo19@uncc.eduUNC Charlotte Urban Institute

Kimberly Spring kspring@aecf.orgAnnie E. Casey Foundation

Louis Venneri LAVenneri@aol.comL.A. Venneri

Bill Waldrop editor@wilcharmedia.comWilChar Media

Dawn Wallace-Pascoe dwallace-pascoe@cdfohio.orgChildren's Defense Fund-Ohio

Tom Warshauer twarshauer@charlottenc.govCity of Charlotte

Jacob Wascalus Jacob.Wascalus@mpls.frb.orgFederal Reserve Bank of Minneapolis

Michael Wilkos mwilkos@columbusfoundation.orgThe Columbus Foundation


